Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY TO EXECUTE A MULTI-YEAR GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF STATE AND COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS FOR THE ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT VERTICAL PROSECUTION GRANT PROGRA)) RESOLUTION NO:) AM)
	orney desires to participate in the Organized Retail Theft ne Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter
WHEREAS, the District Attorney was awarded grant fun of \$800,000 for the grant project period of October 1, 202	ding from BSCC, subject to Board approval, in the amount 23 through June 1, 2027.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the District County of Santa Barbara the attached Grant Agreement w	ct Attorney is authorized to accept and sign on behalf of the with the BSCC.
District Attorney's performance of this Grant Award Agi	hat any liability arising out of the County of Santa Barbara reement, including civil court actions for damages, shall be zing agency. The State of California and BSCC disclaim
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the District Attorney Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.	y agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the Grant
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds receive controlled by this body.	ved hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17 th day of October, 20 Barbara, by the following vote:	023, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY DocuSigned by:
By: Chair Board of Supervisors	By: John Sawnoll John Sammoch, District Attorney
ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	APPROVED AS TO FORM: RACHEL VAN MULLEM COUNTY COUNSEL Docusigned by:
By: Deputy	By: Mike Munoz Departs E0E6649481
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA AUDITOR-CONTROLLER Docusigned by:	APPROVED AS TO FORM: GREG MILLIGAN, ARM RISK MANAGEMENT DocuSigned by:
By: Kohurt Guis	By: Gry Milligan Depart Acc16642470